
Race
6 Hours of Silverstone
FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

3 1:39.921 212.63:00:39.041Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing8 M 971  4LMP1    HS. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / F. ALONSO

4 1:39.602 213.33:00:42.900Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing7 M 97 3.859 3.8592  4LMP1    HM. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ

4 1:42.651 206.93:01:54.104Rebellion R13 - GibsonRebellion Racing1 M 95 2 Laps 2 Laps3  4LMP1N. JANI / A. LOTTERER /

53 1:42.315 207.63:00:44.627Rebellion R13 - GibsonRebellion Racing3 M 94 3 Laps 1 Laps4  4LMP1M. BECHE / T. LAURENT / G. MENEZES

53 1:42.203 207.93:00:45.733BR Engineering BR1 - AERSMP Racing17 M 94 3 Laps 1.1065  5LMP1S. SARRAZIN / E. ORUDZHEV

61 1:47.381 197.83:01:06.692Oreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing28 D 91 6 Laps 3 Laps6  4LMP2F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / L. DUVAL

74 1:47.414 197.83:01:09.630Oreca 07 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing37 D 91 6 Laps 2.9387  4LMP2J. JAAFAR / W. TAN / N. JEFFRI

17 1:47.435 197.73:01:51.951Oreca 07 - GibsonJackie Chan DC Racing38 D 91 6 Laps 42.3218  6LMP2H. TUNG / G. AUBRY / S. RICHELMI

65 1:48.879 195.13:01:03.836Alpine A470 - GibsonSignatech Alpine Matmut36 D 90 7 Laps 1 Laps9  4LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. NEGRÃO / P. THIRIET

51 1:48.290 196.23:01:14.670Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed31 M 90 7 Laps 10.83410  4LMP2R. GONZALEZ / P. MALDONADO / A. DAVIDSON

47 1:50.045 193.03:01:50.497Ligier JSP217 - GibsonLarbre Competition50 M 89 8 Laps 1 Laps11  4LMP2E. CREED / R. RICCI / Y. MORI

4 1:48.483 195.83:01:02.853Dallara P217 - GibsonRacing Team Nederland29 M 88 9 Laps 1 Laps12  4LMP2F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / N. DE VRIES

61 1:58.924 178.63:01:03.657Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse51 M 85 12 Laps 3 Laps13  2LMGTE ProA. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO

67 1:58.218 179.73:01:04.595Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team92 M 85 12 Laps 0.93814  2LMGTE ProM. CHRISTENSEN / K. ESTRE

2 1:59.147 178.33:01:07.743Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing95 M 85 12 Laps 3.14815  2LMGTE ProM. SØRENSEN / N. THIIM

32 1:58.791 178.83:01:08.915Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team91 M 85 12 Laps 1.17216  2LMGTE ProR. LIETZ / G. BRUNI

67 1:58.900 178.73:01:13.808Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing97 M 85 12 Laps 4.89317  2LMGTE ProA. LYNN / M. MARTIN

2 1:59.366 178.03:01:15.522BMW M8 GTEBMW Team MTEK82 M 85 12 Laps 1.71418  2LMGTE ProA. FARFUS / A. DA COSTA

4 1:59.885 177.23:01:16.440BMW M8 GTEBMW Team MTEK81 M 85 12 Laps 0.91819  2LMGTE ProM. TOMCZYK / N. CATSBURG

31 1:58.278 179.63:02:06.756Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK67 M 85 12 Laps 50.31620  3LMGTE ProA. PRIAULX / H. TINCKNELL

32 1:58.233 179.72:59:05.465Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK66 M 84 13 Laps 1 Laps21  3LMGTE ProS. MÜCKE / O. PLA

31 2:00.146 176.83:01:11.989Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 M 83 14 Laps 1 Laps22  2LMGTE AmC. RIED / J. ANDLAUER / M. CAMPBELL

67 2:00.976 175.63:01:13.111Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing98 M 83 14 Laps 1.12223  3LMGTE AmP. DALLA LANA / P. LAMY / M. LAUDA

30 2:00.662 176.13:01:14.507Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 M 83 14 Laps 1.39624  2LMGTE AmM. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / A. DAVISON

67 2:00.414 176.43:01:16.989Ferrari F488 GTEClearwater Racing61 M 83 14 Laps 2.48225  3LMGTE AmW. MOK / K. SAWA / M. GRIFFIN

83 2:00.543 176.23:01:21.315Porsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 M 83 14 Laps 4.32626  3LMGTE AmJ. BERGMEISTER / P. LINDSEY / E. PERFETTI

83 2:00.035 177.03:01:23.725Aston Martin VantageTF Sport90 M 83 14 Laps 2.41027  3LMGTE AmS. YOLUC / J. ADAM / C. EASTWOOD

2 1:45.231 201.93:02:01.931BR Engineering BR1 - GibsonDragonSpeed10 M 83 14 Laps 38.20628  6LMP1H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / R. VAN DER ZANDE

59 2:00.302 176.63:01:13.652Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing88 M 82 15 Laps 1 Laps29  3LMGTE AmG. RODA / G. RODA JR / M. CAIROLI

30 2:00.628 176.13:01:15.536Ferrari F488 GTEMR Racing70 M 82 15 Laps 1.88430  3LMGTE AmM. ISHIKAWA / O. BERETTA / E. CHEEVER

67 1:58.675 179.02:43:37.453Ferrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse71 M 78 19 Laps 4 Laps31  3LMGTE ProD. RIGON / S. BIRD

59 2:00.622 176.13:01:17.352Ferrari F488 GTESpirit of Race54 M 75 22 Laps 3 Laps32  3LMGTE AmT. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / G. FISICHELLA

53 1:46.924 198.72:07:32.006Enso CLM P1/01 - NismoBykolles Racing Team4 M 59 38 Laps 16 Laps33  2LMP1O. WEBB / R. BINDER

3 1:42.657 206.941:28.371BR Engineering BR1 - AERSMP Racing11 M 23 74 Laps 36 Laps34  1LMP1M. ALESHIN / V. PETROV / J. BUTTON

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Race Director:

23.56 ºCTrack Temp: 22.22 ºC Air Temp:

19/08/2018 Page 1 / 1


